MT6.3.1 Population by occupation, industry, sex, age and place of usual residence, 2011

SUM (occupation)

SUM (sex)
Male
Female

Chief executives, senior officials SUM (sex)

and legislators

Administrative and commercial
managers

Production and specialised
services managers

Hospitality, retail and other
services managers

Science and engineering
professionals

Health professionals

Teaching professionals

Business and administration
professionals

Information and
communications technology
professionals

Legal, social and cultural
professionals

Science and engineering
associate professionals

Health associate professionals

Business and administration
associate professionals

Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female

Legal, social, cultural and related SUM (sex)

associate professionals

Information and
communications technicians
General and keyboard clerks
Customer services clerks
Numerical and material
recording clerks

Other clerical support workers

Personal service workers

Sales workers

Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female

SUM (age)

37965
19727
18238

361
283
78
312
225
87
755
519
236
130
102
28
369
269
100
900
120
780
1979
655
1324
466
238
228
240
210
30
436
234
202
2344
2277
67
321
51
270
1103
509
594
242
110
132
179
164
15
943
107
836
355
73
282
441
242
199
183
107
76
932
479
453
1860
472
1388

15-29 years

8975
4885
4090
4
4
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13
15
45

41
131
33
98
56
22
34
26
25

18
10

178
169

36

31
126
70
56
63
27
36
39
34

100
20
80

112
34
78
65
50
15
84
58
26

294
74

220

1020

237

783

30-49 years

12666
6701
5965

195
153
0
192
132
60
448
308
140
80
63
17
203
133
70
473
44
429
1092
275
817
286
140
146
166
143
23
243
117
126
1280
1244
36
156
25
131
580
261
319
111
52
59
96
87

477
37
440
143
21
122
199
93
106
42
20
22
311
159
152
501
147
354

50-64 years

8897
4624
4273
133
104
29
104
81
23
253
167
86
38
31

7
107
94
13
315
50
265
660
283
377
108
62
46
48
42

141
88
53

744

727
17

106
20
86

339

141

198
54
25
29
34
33

318
42

276
91
16
75

145
75
70
48
23
25

264

195
69

264
62

202

65-84 years

6430
3204
3226
28
21

W W

29

67
22
45
96
64
32
16
14

33
20
13
142
137

23

85 years or

older

997
313
684



SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
Market-oriented skilled SUM (sex)
agricultural workers Male
Female
Market-oriented skilled forestry, SUM (sex)
fishery and hunting workers Male
Female
Building and related trades SUM (sex)
workers, excluding electricians Male

Personal care workers

Protective services workers

Female
Metal, machinery and related ~ SUM (sex)
trades workers Male
Female
Handicraft and printing workers SUM (sex)
Male
Female
Electrical and electronic trades SUM (sex)
workers Male
Female
Food processing, wood working, SUM (sex)
garment and other craft and Male
related trades workers Female
Stationary plant and machine SUM (sex)
operators Male
Female
Assemblers SUM (sex)
Male
Female
Drivers and mobile plant SUM (sex)
operators Male
Female
Cleaners and helpers SUM (sex)
Male
Female
Agricultural, forestry and fishery SUM (sex)
labourers Male
Female
Labourers in mining, SUM (sex)

construction, manufacturing and Male
transport Female

Food preparation assistants SUM (sex)
Male
Female
Refuse workers and other SUM (sex)
elementary workers Male
Female
Commissioned armed forces SUM (sex)
officers Male
Female
Non-commissioned armed forces SUM (sex)
officers Male
Female
Armed forces occupations, other SUM (sex)
ranks Male
Female
Not reported SUM (sex)
Male
Female
Not employed SUM (sex)
Male
Female

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011

Source: Census 2011
Units: Persons 15 years and older

2352
188
2164
226
188
38
116
89
27
1170
1137
33
1010
996
14
552
545

35
24
11
419
414

216
150
66
1390
608
782

790
772

18
802

78
724
139
114

25
895
731
164
359

65
294
258
204

54

10

10
1522
907
615
10836

5045
5791

415
83
332
43
28
15
25
18

355
346

309
302

200
196

140
137

59
41
18
556
270
286

130
129

189
35
154
48
39

359
272
87
151
53
98
124
101
23

526
290
236
2886
1632
1254

1011
62
949
111
93
18
42
32
10
427
416
11
414
408

212
211

12

166
165

83
56
27
412
156
256

364
355

238
32
206
32
22
10
264
223
41
90

83
69
50
19

796
37
759
67
62

27
22

299
287

12
227
227

113
111

16
12

95
95

56
39
17
324
130
194

251
243
297

291
36
30

207
175

32
105

101
51
41
10

329
180
149
1277
552
725

129

123

22
17

89
88

59
58
27
27

18
17
18
14
96

51
45

45
45
78
73

23
23

65
61

13

12
14
12

140
94
46

4777
2153
2624

983
308
675



