MT6.3.1 Population by occupation, industry, sex, age and place of usual residence, 2011

		SUM (age)	15-29 years	30-49 years	50-64 years	65-84 years	85 years or older
SUM (occupation)	SUM (sex)	37965	8975	12666	8897	6430	997
Som (occupation)	Male	19727	4885	6701	4624	3204	313
	Female	18238	4090	5965	4273	3226	684
Chief executives, senior officials	SUM (sex)	361	4	195	133	28	
and legislators	Male	283	4	153	104	21	
	Female	78		42	29	7	
Administrative and commercial	SUM (sex)	312	9	192	104	7	
managers	Male	225	5	132	81	7	
	Female	87	4	60	23		
Production and specialised	SUM (sex)	755	15	448	253	39	
services managers	Male	519	12	308	167	32	**
	Female	236	3	140	86	7	**
Hospitality, retail and other	SUM (sex)	130	7	80	38	5	
services managers	Male	102	5	63	31	3	
	Female	28		17	7		••
Science and engineering	SUM (sex)	369	28	203	107	31	**
professionals	Male	269	13	133	94	29	••
II . 141 6	Female	100	15 45	70 472	13 315		
Health professionals	SUM (sex) Male	900 120	43	473 44	50	67 22	••
	Female	780	41	429	265	45	
Teaching professionals	SUM (sex)	1979	131	1092	660	96	**
reaching professionals	Male	655	33	275	283	64	
	Female	1324	98	817	377	32	
Business and administration	SUM (sex)	466	56	286	108	16	
professionals	Male	238	22	140	62	14	
professionals	Female	228	34	146	46		
Information and	SUM (sex)	240	26	166	48		
communications technology	Male	210	25	143	42		
professionals	Female	30		23	6		
Legal, social and cultural	SUM (sex)	436	18	243	141	33	
professionals	Male	234	8	117	88	20	
	Female	202	10	126	53	13	
Science and engineering	SUM (sex)	2344	178	1280	744	142	
associate professionals	Male	2277	169	1244	727	137	
	Female	67	9	36	17	5	
Health associate professionals	SUM (sex)	321	36	156	106	23	
	Male	51	5	25	20		••
	Female	270	31	131	86	22	
Business and administration	SUM (sex)	1103	126	580	339	58	
associate professionals	Male	509	70	261	141	37	**
T 1 11 10 1 1 1 1	Female	594	56	319	198	21	••
Legal, social, cultural and related	Male (sex)	242 110	63 27	111 52	54 25	14	
associate professionals	Female	132	36	59 59	29	6 8	**
Information and	SUM (sex)	179	39	96	34	10	**
communications technicians	Male	164	34	87	33	10	••
communications technicians	Female	15	5	9			
General and keyboard clerks	SUM (sex)	943	100	477	318	48	
General and Reyboard Clerks	Male	107	20	37	42	8	
	Female	836	80	440	276	40	
Customer services clerks	SUM (sex)	355	112	143	91	8	
	Male	73	34	21	16		
	Female	282	78	122	75	7	
Numerical and material	SUM (sex)	441	65	199	145	32	
recording clerks	Male	242	50	93	75	24	
	Female	199	15	106	70	8	
Other clerical support workers	SUM (sex)	183	84	42	48	9	
	Male	107	58	20	23	6	
	Female	76	26	22	25	3	
Personal service workers	SUM (sex)	932	294	311	264	63	
	Male	479	74	159	195	51	
	Female	453	220	152	69	12	
Sales workers	SUM (sex)	1860	1020	501	264	73	
	Male	472	237	147	62	26	
	Female	1388	783	354	202	47	

D1	SLIM (gay)	2352	415	1011	796	120	
Personal care workers	SUM (sex) Male	188	415 83	1011 62	37	129 6	••
	Female	2164	332	949	759	123	**
Protective services workers	SUM (sex)	2104	43	111	67	5	••
Flotective services workers	Male	188	28	93	62	5	••
	Female	38	15	18	5		••
Market-oriented skilled	SUM (sex)	116	25	42	27	22	••
agricultural workers	Male	89	18	32	22	17	••
agricultural workers	Female	27	7	10	5	5	**
Market-oriented skilled forestry,		1170	355	427	299	89	**
	Male	1170	346	416	299	88	**
fishery and hunting workers	Female		9	11	12		**
Duilding and paleted too dee	SUM (sex)	33 1010	309	414	227	 59	
Building and related trades	Male	996	309	414	227	58	**
workers, excluding electricians	Female	14	7	6			••
Matal marshinam and malatad	SUM (sex)	552	200	212	113	 27	**
Metal, machinery and related	` /			212	113		••
trades workers	Male Female	545 7	196 4			27	••
II 4: & 4:							
Handicraft and printing workers	Male (sex)	35		12	16	6 4	
		24		7	12 4	4	
	Female	11	140	5	-		••
Electrical and electronic trades	SUM (sex)	419	140	166	95	18	
workers	Male	414	137	165	95	17	
P 1 1 11	Female	5	3				••
Food processing, wood working		216	59	83	56	18	
garment and other craft and	Male	150	41	56	39	14	••
related trades workers	Female	66	18	27	17	4	
Stationary plant and machine	SUM (sex)	1390	556	412	324	96	
operators	Male	608	270	156	130	51	
	Female	782	286	256	194	45	
Assemblers	SUM (sex)	5		3			
	Male	5		3			
	Female						
Drivers and mobile plant	SUM (sex)	790	130	364	251	45	
operators	Male	772	129	355	243	45	
	Female	18		9	8		
Cleaners and helpers	SUM (sex)	802	189	238	297	78	
	Male	78	35	32	6	5	
	Female	724	154	206	291	73	
Agricultural, forestry and fishery		139	48	32	36	23	
labourers	Male	114	39	22	30	23	
	Female	25	9	10	6		••
Labourers in mining,	SUM (sex)	895	359	264	207	65	••
construction, manufacturing and		731	272	223	175	61	••
transport	Female	164	87	41	32	4	••
Food preparation assistants	SUM (sex)	359	151	90	105	13	**
	Male	65	53	7	4		
	Female	294	98	83	101	12	
Refuse workers and other	SUM (sex)	258	124	69	51	14	
elementary workers	Male	204	101	50	41	12	
	Female	54	23	19	10		
Commissioned armed forces	SUM (sex)	3			3		
officers	Male	3			3		
	Female						
Non-commissioned armed force	s SUM (sex)	9		4	3		
officers	Male	8		3	3		
	Female						
Armed forces occupations, other	SUM (sex)	10		3	3	3	
ranks	Male	10		3	3	3	
	Female	**				••	**
Not reported	SUM (sex)	1522	526	522	329	140	5
	Male	907	290	343	180	94	
	Female	615	236	179	149	46	5
Not employed	SUM (sex)	10836	2886	913	1277	4777	983
	Male	5045	1632	400	552	2153	308
	Female	5791	1254	513	725	2624	675

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011

Source: Census 2011 Units: Persons 15 years and older